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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse’s class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (e) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf
for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

* = Perfect GPA Selection.
$ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).
© = Poor Favorite Pick.




12/26/16 HAW (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.46

12/26/16 HAW (Race 2)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.67

12/26/16 HAW (Race 3)
8.3 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.58

12/26/16 HAW (Race 4)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.67

12/26/16 HAW (Race 5)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.18

12/26/16 HAW (Race 6)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 2.11
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PROUD PICK (12-1)

FUNNY BUNNY (4-5)

TASTE OF RAJ (8-1)

PRIME (9-2)

MELE KALIKI MAKA (6-1)
CAUSEMOMMASAIDSO (8-1)
RAINYINBETWEEN (5-1)
PLAYS IN PEORIA (3-1)
PRADA STORM (6-1)

B N A NATIVE GIRL (6-1)
MARY JEANS WILDCAT (2-1)
HARANSTOWN (9-2)

DR. LIECHTY (15-1)

TWO NEPHEWS (2-1)

PI SAIL (9-2)

LEE'S LUCK (7-2)
INVICTOR (5-2)

BREAK THE DEAL (6-1)
MONEY ATTRACTION (12-1)
SUMMIE BABY (8-5)
SARAH'S MIND (6-1)

NAME IT AFTER ME (9-5)
AWAY TO TOWN (15-1)
MARNATE (5-1)

GYP ROPE (5-1)

TORO GRANDE (8-1)

IKER (2-1)

STANLEY'S FRIEND (12-1)
RAMBLING RICHIE (3-1)
BUDDONS (7-2)

DASHING DEREK (10-1)
EXCHANGING BLOWS (9-2)
SATURDAYATBERNIES (3-1)
OUT OF THE WOODS (6-1)
THE SLIGO POET (6-1)
AZEG (4-1)
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SANTIAGO VICTOR
MEZAN

BIELBY JA

ROMAN CONSTANTINO
LANTZJA

ULLOA CARLOS JOAN
HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL
LOPEZUA

SANCHEZ DIEGO
SANJUR SANTO
BIELBY JA

ULLOA CARLOS JOAN
HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL
PEREZ EDGAR
SANJUR SANTO
SORESE DANIELLE
ULLOA CARLOS JOAN
CASTROCL
CASTROC L

EMIGH C A

SANCHEZ DIEGO
SANTIAGO VICTOR
ULLOA CARLOS JOAN
MONTALVO C

ULLOA CARLOS JOAN
SANTIAGO VICTOR
SANJUR SANTO
CASTROCL
EMIGHCA
MONTALVO C

PEREZ EDGAR
STANLEY A O
CASTROC L
SANCHEZ DIEGO
SANTIAGO VICTOR
SANJUR SANTO

Grade Trainer
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VANDERSALM SUZANNE J
REID DAVID R
HUGHES DENNIS P
WAINWRIGHT JOHN
AGUIRRE REY
PEREZ MANNY
CAMPBELL D MIKE
MACARI GAIL
AGUILAR RODOLFO
HUGHES DENNIS P
ESSENPREIS EDWARD
HARAN JOHN
BENTLER DON
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
RIVELLI LARRY
MATTHEWS DOUG
DIVITO JAMES P
PEREZ MANNY
PEREZ MANNY
BECKER SCOTT
YOUNG TERRY R
DORRIS THOMAS
HUGHES DENNIS P
WAINWRIGHT JOHN
POULOS DEE
DORRIS CHRIS
RAINWATER BRADLEE
PEREZ MANNY
LYNN JEFFERY C
MARTIN JEFFERY L
HARAN JOHN
GROSSREID T
POULOS DEE
AGUIRRE REY
HARAN JOHN
MANLEY STEVE
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Fitness
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1.25
2.00
1.75
1.50
0.75
1.50
2.00
2.00
0.50
2.25
1.75
1.50
1.25
1.75
2.50
1.25
1.75
1.00
1.50
2.25
1.25
2.50
1.00
1.50
2.50
225
3.00
225
1.75
2.00
1.50
2.00
2.25
2.00
2.50
2.50



12/26/16 HAW (Race 7)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.96

12/26/16 HAW (Race 8)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.97
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OH MY TODD (8-1)

BANK ACCOUNT (7-2)
PURA LICA (8-1)

BANJO CAT (1-1)

BYLIA (10-1)

ASHLEY ELIZABETH (15-1)
LAKOTA ROSE (5-1)
REMINISCE (8-1)

SILVER LINER (9-2)

RED REDEMPTION (8-1)
RIPE ATTACK (7-2)
BELLODINI (12-1)

FATHER BUD (5-2)

MEAN INTENTIONS (5-1)
NORTHERN HONOUR (6-1)
ADMIRAL SEAN (5-1)
SMOKEY'S BANDIT (12-1)
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ULLOA CARLOS JOAN
EMIGH C A
MONTALVO C

PEREZ EDGAR

HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL

LOPEZUA

SANJUR SANTO
EMIGHC A
SANTIAGO VICTOR
LANTZJA

PEREZ EDGAR
ULLOA CARLOS JOAN
SANJUR SANTO
STANLEY A O

ROMAN CONSTANTINO
SANTIAGO VICTOR
SORESE DANIELLE
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HOLAS SCOTT S
APPERSON DAWN NICHOLE
BRINSON CLAY
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
WAINWRIGHT JOHN
RANDAZZO FRANK C JR
POULOS DEE
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
MITCHELL ANTHONY
WINEBAUGH CHERYL
BRUEGGEMANN ROGER
DORRIS CHRIS
CONTRERAS CIPRIANO
SLAGER LEONARD M
DORRIS CHRIS

HARAN JOHN

FLORES RUBEN
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1.75
1.50
225
2.00
1.75
1.75
2.00
2.50
1.75
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1.75
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1.75
2.00
2.00
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