



Login

Sign Up

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse's program number (when available).

Name: Horse's name.

Speed: Entrant's recent speed grade (A-F), with "A" being the fastest and "F" being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with "A" being best and "F" being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (1) indicates it is dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse's rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse's trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse's last race. Three check marks ( $\checkmark$ ) denote a "good" last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse's last race. Four dots (•) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.

**GPA:** A horse's grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a "UK" (unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse's GPA and its winning chances.)

**Bet:** Suggested play based on the horse's GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the "Bet" section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is *not* meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain types of horses *have* produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

- = Perfect GPA Selection.
- Interview State (Set against).
- ♦ = Poor Favorite Pick.

Conditions	#	Name	Speed	Class	Jockey	Grade	Trainer	Grade	Form	Fitness	GPA	Bet
12/26/16 HAW (Race 1)	1	PROUD PICK (12-1)	C+	F	SANTIAGO VICTOR	В	VANDERSALM SUZANNE J	F		•••	1.25	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	FUNNY BUNNY (4-5)	B+	c	MEZA N	D	REID DAVID R	c	1111	•••	2.00	W
Average GPA: 1.46	3	TASTE OF RAJ (8-1)	С	c	BIELBY J A	с	HUGHES DENNIS P	D		•••	1.75	Р
	4	PRIME (9-2)	C+	D	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	WAINWRIGHT JOHN	c		•	1.50	
	5	MELE KALIKI MAKA (6-1)	F	D	LANTZ J A	D	AGUIRRE REY	D			0.75	
	6	CAUSEMOMMASAIDSO (8-1)	C+	F	ULLOA CARLOS JOAN	с	PEREZ MANNY	c		•••	1.50	
12/26/16 HAW (Race 2)	1	RAINYINBETWEEN (5-1)	В	F↑	HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL	В	CAMPBELL D MIKE	c		•••	2.00	S
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	PLAYS IN PEORIA (3-1)	В	F	LOPEZ U A	C	MACARI GAIL	В	~	•••	2.00	S
Average GPA: 1.67	3	PRADA STORM (6-1)			SANCHEZ DIEGO	D	AGUILAR RODOLFO	D			0.50	
	4	B N A NATIVE GIRL (6-1)	В	в	SANJUR SANTO	с	HUGHES DENNIS P	D			2.25	W
	5	MARY JEANS WILDCAT (2-1)	B+	F	BIELBY J A	С	ESSENPREIS EDWARD	C C	1111	•••	1.75	
	6	HARANSTOWN (9-2)	B+	F↑	ULLOA CARLOS JOAN	с	HARAN JOHN	D	<b>v v</b>	•••	1.50	
12/26/16 HAW (Race 3)	1	DR. LIECHTY (15-1)	D+	F	HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL	В	BENTLER DON	D		•	1.25	
8.3 furlongs (main)	2	TWO NEPHEWS (2-1)	С	F	PEREZ EDGAR	В	WILLIAMSON BRIAN	c		•••	1.75	S
Average GPA: 1.58	3	PI SAIL (9-2)	B+	D ↑	SANJUR SANTO	с	RIVELLI LARRY	A	111	•••	2.50	W
	4	LEE'S LUCK (7-2)	В	F	SORESE DANIELLE	F	MATTHEWS DOUG	c		••	1.25	
	5	INVICTOR (5-2)	C+	F	ULLOA CARLOS JOAN	c	DIVITO JAMES P	В		••	1.75	S
	6	BREAK THE DEAL (6-1)	F	F	CASTRO C L	c	PEREZ MANNY	c		••••	1.00	
12/26/16 HAW (Race 4)	1	<b>MONEY ATTRACTION (12-1)</b>	С	F↑	CASTRO C L	С	PEREZ MANNY	c		••	1.50	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	SUMMIE BABY (8-5)	В	F	EMIGH C A	c	BECKER SCOTT	A	~	•••	2.25	Р
Average GPA: 1.67	3	SARAH'S MIND (6-1)	В	F↑	SANCHEZ DIEGO	D	YOUNG TERRY R	D	111	•••	1.25	
	4	NAME IT AFTER ME (9-5)	В	D	SANTIAGO VICTOR	В	DORRIS THOMAS	В	111	•••	2.50	W
	5	AWAY TO TOWN (15-1)	D+	F	ULLOA CARLOS JOAN	c	HUGHES DENNIS P	D		••	1.00	
	6	MARNATE (5-1)	В	F	MONTALVO C	D	WAINWRIGHT JOHN	c	111	•••	1.50	
12/26/16 HAW (Race 5)	1	GYP ROPE (5-1)	B+	в	ULLOA CARLOS JOAN	С	POULOS DEE	С	~	•••	2.50	Р
5.5 furlongs (main)	2	TORO GRANDE (8-1)	B+	D	SANTIAGO VICTOR	В	DORRIS CHRIS	c		•••	2.25	
Average GPA: 2.18	3	IKER (2-1)	В	A	SANJUR SANTO	c	RAINWATER BRADLEE	В		•••	3.00	W
	4	STANLEY'S FRIEND (12-1)	B+	c	CASTRO C L	c	PEREZ MANNY	c		•••	2.25	
	5	RAMBLING RICHIE (3-1)	B+	D	EMIGH C A	c	LYNN JEFFERY C	D		••	1.75	
	6	BUDDONS (7-2)	B+	A	MONTALVO C	D	MARTIN JEFFERY L		~	•••	2.00	
	7	DASHING DEREK (10-1)	C+	F	PEREZ EDGAR	В	HARAN JOHN	D		•••	1.50	
12/26/16 HAW (Race 6)	1	EXCHANGING BLOWS (9-2)	B+	С	STANLEY A O	С	GROSS REID T	D		••	2.00	
6.5 furlongs (main)	2	SATURDAYATBERNIES (3-1)	B+	c	CASTRO C L	с	POULOS DEE	c	$\checkmark\checkmark$	••	2.25	S
Average GPA: 2.11	3	OUT OF THE WOODS (6-1)	B+	в	SANCHEZ DIEGO	D	AGUIRRE REY	D		••	2.00	
Ū	4	THE SLIGO POET (6-1)	В	в	SANTIAGO VICTOR	в	HARAN JOHN	D		•••	2.50	Р
	5	AZEG (4-1)	A	D ↑	SANJUR SANTO	c	MANLEY STEVE	в	111	•••	2.50	Р

	6	OH MY TODD (8-1)	В	С	ULLOA CARLOS JOAN	С	HOLAS SCOTT S	F		••	1.75	
	7	BANK ACCOUNT (7-2)	A	D↑	EMIGH C A	С	APPERSON DAWN NICHOLE	F	11	•••	1.75	
12/26/16 HAW (Race 7)	1	PURA LICA (8-1)	В	D	MONTALVO C	D	BRINSON CLAY	D	~	•••	1.50	
8.5 furlongs (main)	2	BANJO CAT (1-1)	B+	D	PEREZ EDGAR	В	WILLIAMSON BRIAN	с	111	•••	2.25	Р
Average GPA: 1.96	3	BYLIA (10-1)	C+	D	HERNANDEZ RAFAEL MANUEL	В	WAINWRIGHT JOHN	c		•••	2.00	
	4	ASHLEY ELIZABETH (15-1)	В	F	LOPEZ U A	С	RANDAZZO FRANK C JR	c		•••	1.75	
	5	LAKOTA ROSE (5-1)	В	F	SANJUR SANTO	С	POULOS DEE	c		•••	1.75	
	6	REMINISCE (8-1)	A	F↑	EMIGH C A	с	WILLIAMSON BRIAN	с	111	•••	2.00	
	7	SILVER LINER (9-2)	A	F↑	SANTIAGO VICTOR	В	MITCHELL ANTHONY	В		••	2.50	W
12/26/16 HAW (Race 8)	1	<b>RED REDEMPTION (8-1)</b>	A	F	LANTZ J A	D	WINEBAUGH CHERYL	С		•••	1.75	
6.0 furlongs (main)	2	RIPE ATTACK (7-2)	A	D	PEREZ EDGAR	В	BRUEGGEMANN ROGER	В	~	•••	2.75	Р
Average GPA: 1.97	3	BELLODINI (12-1)	В	F	ULLOA CARLOS JOAN	с	DORRIS CHRIS	с		••	1.75	
	4	FATHER BUD (5-2)	A	С	SANJUR SANTO	с	CONTRERAS CIPRIANO	A	11	•••	3.00	W
	5	MEAN INTENTIONS (5-1)	B+	D	STANLEY A O	С	SLAGER LEONARD M	D		•••	1.75	
	6	NORTHERN HONOUR (6-1)	A	D	ROMAN CONSTANTINO	D	DORRIS CHRIS	с	<b>V V V</b>	•••	2.00	
	7	ADMIRAL SEAN (5-1)	A	F	SANTIAGO VICTOR	В	HARAN JOHN	D	~	•••	2.00	
	8	SMOKEY'S BANDIT (12-1)	B+	F	SORESE DANIELLE	F	FLORES RUBEN	F		•••	0.75	